



COUPE COMPRIMÉ
Notice d'utilisation



TABLET CUTTER
User manual



CORTADOR DE COMPRIMIDOS
Manual de instrucciones



CORTADOR DE COMPRIMIDOS
Manual de instruções



TAGLIA-COMPRESSE
Manuale d'uso



TABLETTEILENER
Gebrauchsanweisung



TABLETTENSNIJDER
Gebruiksaanwijzing



ΚΟΠΤΗΣ ΔΙΣΚΙΩΝ
Οδηγίες χρήσης



KRAJALNICA DO TABLETEK
Instrukcja użytkowania



REF. 817140

SYMBOLES FIGURANT SUR L'ÉTIQUETTE OU DANS LA NOTICE D'UTILISATION
 SYMBOLS APPEARING ON THE LABEL OR IN THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL
 SIMBOLOS QUE APARECEN EN LA ETIQUETA Y EN EL MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
 SÍMBOLOS PRESENTES NO RÓTULO OU NO MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES
 SIMBOLI PRESENTI SUL L'ETICHETTA O NEL MANUALE D'USO
 SYMBOLE AUF DEM ETIKETT ODER IN DER GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
 SYMBOLEN OP HET ETIKET OF IN DE GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
 ΣΥΜΒΟΛΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΜΦΑΝΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΤΗΝ ΕΤΙΚΕΤΑ Ή ΣΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
 SYMBOLE ZNAJDUJĄCE SIĘ NA ETYKIECIE LUB W INSTRUKCJI UŻYTKOWANIA

	Respecter les consignes de sécurité <i>Follow the safety instructions</i> <i>Respetar las instrucciones de seguridad</i> <i>Respeitar as instruções de segurança</i> <i>Rispettare le istruzioni di sicurezza</i> <i>Sicherheitsanweisungen beachten</i> <i>De veiligheidsvoorschriften naleven</i> <i>Τήρηση των οδηγιών ασφαλείας</i> <i>Przestrzeganie zasad bezpieczeństwa</i>
---	---

 NOTICE D'INSTRUCTIONS
FR

PRÉCAUTIONS D'EMPLOI



Garder hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

Ne pas utiliser le coupe-comprimés pour des bonbons durs ou autres objets étrangers.



Consulter un professionnel de santé avant de diviser des médicaments prescrits.

Stocker les médicaments en respectant leurs conditions spécifiques (ex. : température, exposition à la lumière).

DESTINATION DU PRODUIT

Conçu pour les modes de vie modernes, le Pilulier allie praticité et durabilité pour garder vos médicaments organisés et protégés. Idéal pour un usage quotidien, les voyages ou les environnements professionnels, ce contenant compact vous permet de ne jamais manquer une dose, même en déplacement. Idéal pour :

- Voyageurs ayant besoin d'organiser leur médication quotidienne
- Professionnels gérant leur routine santé au travail
- Sportifs suivant une supplémentation précise
- Seniors nécessitant une gestion simple des comprimés
- Étudiants équilibrant études et soins personnels

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

- **Matériau Premium en Polycarbonate (PC)** : Construction en polycarbonate de haute qualité, résistante aux fissures, chutes et impacts. Le design transparent permet de vérifier rapidement le contenu sans ouvrir le boîtier.
- **Coupe-Comprimés Intégré** : Lame tranchante en acier inoxydable pour une division précise et hygiénique des comprimés. Le logement de la lame permet de la sécuriser lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée.
- **Système de Triple Protection** :
 - **Joint Anti-Humidité** : Le joint en silicone avancé empêche l'infiltration d'humidité et de poussière.
 - **Verrouillage Résistant aux Enfants** : Le mécanisme de pression et coulissement réduit les ouvertures accidentelles.
 - **Coque Amortissante** : Les parois épaisses protègent les comprimés contre l'écrasement ou la casse.
- **Portable et Léger** : Se glisse facilement dans les poches, sacs à main ou bagages.
- **Réutilisable et Écologique** : Remplace les sachets de comprimés à usage unique par une solution durable.

UTILISATION

1. **Ouverture** : Appuyer sur le loquet et faire glisser le couvercle.
2. **Rangement** : Placer directement les comprimés dans le compartiment ou utiliser des organisateurs supplémentaires (vendus séparément).
3. **Division des Comprimés** :
 - Positionner le comprimé sur le guide de la lame.
 - Appliquer une légère pression sur la poignée pour une coupe nette.
 - Essuyer la lame avec un chiffon sec après utilisation.
4. **Fermeture** : S'assurer que le couvercle s'enclenche correctement pour activer le joint hermétique.

ENTRETIEN

- **Nettoyage** : Laver avec de l'eau tiède et du savon doux. Bien rincer et laisser sécher à l'air libre.
- **Désinfection** : Essuyer l'intérieur avec de l'alcool isopropylique à 70 %.
- **Entretien de la lame** : Vérifier régulièrement la lame pour détecter les débris. Remplacer si elle est émoussée ou endommagée.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Dimensions	Long. 9cm (3,54") x Larg. 4,5 cm (1,77") x Haut. 2,5 cm (0,98")
Matériau	Polycarbonate (PC) et lame en acier inoxydable



INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL

EN

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS



Keep out of reach of children and pets.

Do not use the pill cutter for hard candies or other foreign objects.



Consult a healthcare professional before splitting prescribed medications.

Store medications according to their specific requirements (e.g., temperature, light exposure).

PRODUCT PURPOSE

Designed for modern lifestyles, the Pill Box combines practicality and durability to keep your medications organized and protected. Ideal for daily use, travel, or professional environments, this compact container ensures you never miss a dose, even while on the move. Suitable for:

- Travelers needing daily medication organization
- Professionals managing their health routine at work
- Fitness enthusiasts following a precise supplementation regimen
- Seniors requiring easy pill management
- Students balancing study and healthcare needs

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- **Premium Polycarbonate (PC) Material**: High-quality polycarbonate construction, resistant to cracks, drops, and impacts. The transparent design allows quick content verification without opening the box.
- **Integrated Pill Cutter**: Sharp stainless-steel blade for precise and hygienic pill splitting. The blade storage slot keeps it secure when not in use.
- **Triple Protection System**:
 - **Moisture-Proof Seal**: Advanced silicone gasket prevents moisture and dust infiltration.
 - **Child-Resistant Lock**: Press-and-slide latch mechanism reduces accidental openings.
 - **Shock-Absorbing Shell**: Thick walls protect pills from crushing or breakage.
- **Portable and Lightweight**: Fits easily into pockets, handbags, or luggage.
- **Reusable and Eco-Friendly**: Replaces single-use pill packets with a sustainable solution.

USE

1. **Opening**: Press the latch tab and slide the lid open.

2. **Storage:** Place pills directly into the compartment or use optional organizers (sold separately).
3. **Splitting Pills:**
 - Position the pill on the blade guide slot.
 - Apply gentle pressure to the blade handle for a clean split.
 - Wipe the blade with a dry cloth after use.
4. **Sealing:** Ensure the lid clicks securely to activate the airtight seal.

MAINTENANCE

- **Cleaning:** Wash with warm water and mild soap. Rinse thoroughly and allow to air dry.
- **Disinfection:** Wipe the interior with 70% isopropyl alcohol.
- **Blade Maintenance:** Regularly check the blade for debris. Replace if dull or damaged.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions	Length: 9 cm (3.54") × Width: 4.5 cm (1.77") × Height: 2.5 cm (0.98")
Material	Polycarbonate (PC) and stainless-steel blade



MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES SP

PRECAUCIONES DE USO



Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños y de los animales domésticos.

No utilizar el cortador de comprimidos para caramelos duros u otros objetos extraños.



Consultar a un profesional de la salud antes de dividir medicamentos recetados.

Almacenar los medicamentos respetando sus condiciones específicas (por ejemplo: temperatura, exposición a la luz).

DESTINACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Diseñado para estilos de vida modernos, el pastillero combina practicidad y durabilidad para mantener sus medicamentos organizados y protegidos. Ideal para el uso diario, viajes o entornos profesionales, este contenedor compacto le permite no olvidar ninguna dosis, incluso estando en movimiento. Ideal para:

- Viajeros que necesitan organizar su medicación diaria
- Profesionales que gestionan su rutina de salud en el trabajo
- Deportistas que siguen una suplementación precisa
- Personas mayores que requieren una gestión sencilla de sus comprimidos
- Estudiantes que equilibran estudios y cuidado personal

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

- **Material Premium en Policarbonato (PC):** Construcción de policarbonato de alta calidad, resistente a grietas, caídas e impactos. El diseño transparente permite verificar rápidamente el contenido sin necesidad de abrir el estuche.
- **Cortador de Comprimidos Integrado:** Hoja afilada de acero inoxidable para un corte preciso e higiénico de los comprimidos. El alojamiento de la hoja permite asegurarla cuando no se utiliza.
- **Sistema de Triple Protección:**
 - **Junta Antihumedad:** La junta de silicona avanzada impide la infiltración de humedad y polvo.
 - **Cierre a Prueba de Niños:** El mecanismo de presión y deslizamiento reduce las aperturas accidentales.
 - **Carcasa Amortiguadora:** Las paredes gruesas protegen los comprimidos contra aplastamientos o roturas.
- **Portátil y Ligero:** Se desliza fácilmente en bolsillos, bolsos o equipaje.
- **Reutilizable y Ecológico:** Sustituye los sobres de comprimidos de un solo uso por una solución duradera.

USO

1. **Apertura:** Presionar el pestillo y deslizar la tapa.
2. **Almacenamiento:** Colocar directamente los comprimidos en el compartimento o utilizar organizadores adicionales (se venden por separado).
3. **División de Comprimidos:**

- Colocar el comprimido sobre la guía de la hoja.
 - Aplicar una ligera presión sobre el mango para un corte limpio.
 - Limpiar la hoja con un paño seco después de su uso.
4. **Cierre:** Asegurarse de que la tapa encaje correctamente para activar el sello hermético.

MANTENIMIENTO

- **Limpieza:** Lavar con agua tibia y jabón suave. Aclarar bien y dejar secar al aire libre.
- **Desinfección:** Limpiar el interior con alcohol isopropílico al 70 %.
- **Mantenimiento de la Hoja:** Revisar regularmente la hoja para detectar residuos. Sustituir si está desafilada o dañada.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

Dimensiones	Largo 9 cm (3,54”) x Ancho 4,5 cm (1,77”) x Alto 2,5 cm (0,98”)
Material	Policarbonato (PC) y hoja de acero inoxidable



MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES POR

PRECAUÇÕES DE USO



Manter fora do alcance de crianças e animais domésticos.

Não utilizar o cortador de comprimidos para balas duras ou outros objetos estranhos.



Consultar um profissional de saúde antes de dividir medicamentos prescritos.

Armazenar os medicamentos respeitando suas condições específicas (ex.: temperatura, exposição à luz).

FINALIDADE DO PRODUTO

Projetado para estilos de vida modernos, o Porta-Comprimidos combina praticidade e durabilidade para manter seus medicamentos organizados e protegidos. Ideal para uso diário, viagens ou ambientes profissionais, este recipiente compacto permite que você nunca perca uma dose, mesmo em movimento. Ideal para:

- Viajantes que precisam organizar sua medicação diária
- Profissionais que gerenciam sua rotina de saúde no trabalho
- Atletas que seguem uma suplementação precisa
- Idosos que necessitam de uma gestão simples dos comprimidos
- Estudantes que equilibram estudos e cuidados pessoais

DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO

- **Material Premium em Policarbonato (PC):** Construção em policarbonato de alta qualidade, resistente a rachaduras, quedas e impactos. O design transparente permite verificar rapidamente o conteúdo sem abrir o estojo.
- **Cortador de Comprimidos Integrado:** Lâmina afiada em aço inoxidável para uma divisão precisa e higiênica dos comprimidos. O compartimento da lâmina garante segurança quando não está em uso.
- **Sistema de Tripla Proteção:**
 - **Vedação Anti-Umidade:** A vedação em silicone avançado impede a infiltração de umidade e poeira.
 - **Trava de Segurança Infantil:** O mecanismo de pressão e deslizamento reduz aberturas acidentais.
 - **Carcaça Amortecedora:** As paredes espessas protegem os comprimidos contra esmagamento ou quebra.
- **Portátil e Leve:** Cabe facilmente em bolsos, bolsas ou malas.
- **Reutilizável e Ecológico:** Substitui os envelopes descartáveis de comprimidos por uma solução durável.

USO

1. **Abertura:** Pressionar o fecho e deslizar a tampa.
2. **Armazenamento:** Colocar os comprimidos diretamente no compartimento ou usar organizadores adicionais (vendidos separadamente).
3. **Divisão dos Comprimidos:**
 - Posicionar o comprimido sobre o guia da lâmina.
 - Aplicar leve pressão na alavanca para um corte limpo.
 - Limpar a lâmina com um pano seco após o uso.
4. **Fechamento:** Certificar-se de que a tampa está devidamente encaixada para ativar a vedação hermética.

MANUTENÇÃO

- **Limpeza:** Lavar com água morna e sabão neutro. Enxaguar bem e deixar secar ao ar livre.
- **Desinfecção:** Limpar o interior com álcool isopropílico a 70 %.
- **Manutenção da Lâmina:** Verificar regularmente a lâmina para detectar resíduos. Substituir se estiver cega ou danificada.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

Dimensões	Comp. 9 cm (3,54") x Larg. 4,5 cm (1,77") x Alt. 2,5 cm (0,98")
Material	Polycarbonato (PC) e lâmina em aço inoxidável



PRECAUZIONI D'USO



Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali domestici.

Non utilizzare il taglia-compresse per caramelle dure o altri oggetti estranei.



Consultare un professionista sanitario prima di dividere farmaci prescritti.

Conservare i medicinali rispettando le condizioni specifiche (es.: temperatura, esposizione alla luce).

DESTINAZIONE D'USO DEL PRODOTTO

Progettato per gli stili di vita moderni, il Portapillole combina praticità e durata per mantenere i farmaci organizzati e protetti. Ideale per l'uso quotidiano, i viaggi o gli ambienti professionali, questo contenitore compatto permette di non saltare mai una dose, anche in movimento. Ideale per:

- Viaggiatori che devono organizzare la propria terapia giornaliera
- Professionisti che gestiscono la loro routine sanitaria al lavoro
- Sportivi che seguono una supplementazione precisa
- Anziani che necessitano di una gestione semplice dei farmaci
- Studenti che bilanciano studio e cura personale

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

- **Materiale Premium in Polycarbonato (PC):** Struttura in polycarbonato di alta qualità, resistente a crepe, cadute e urti. Il design trasparente consente di controllare rapidamente il contenuto senza aprire la custodia.
- **Taglia-Compresse Integrato:** Lama affilata in acciaio inox per un taglio preciso e igienico dei compresse. L'alloggiamento della lama garantisce la sicurezza quando non è in uso.
- **Sistema di Tripla Protezione:**
 - **Guarnizione Anti-Umidità:** La guarnizione avanzata in silicone impedisce l'ingresso di umidità e polvere
 - **Blocco di Sicurezza per Bambini:** Il meccanismo a pressione e scorrimento riduce le aperture accidentali.
 - **Guscio Ammortizzante:** Le pareti spesse proteggono i compresse da schiacciamento o rottura.
- **Portatile e Leggero:** Si inserisce facilmente in tasche, borse o bagagli.
- **Riutilizzabile ed Ecologico:** Sostituisce i sacchetti monouso con una soluzione durevole.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

1. **Apertura:** Premere il fermo e far scorrere il coperchio.
2. **Stoccaggio:** Inserire direttamente i compresse nel compartimento o utilizzare organizzatori supplementari (venduti separatamente).
3. **Divisione dei Compresse:**
 - Posizionare il compresse sulla guida della lama.
 - Applicare una leggera pressione sulla maniglia per un taglio netto.
 - Pulire la lama con un panno asciutto dopo l'uso.
4. **Chiusura:** Assicurarsi che il coperchio si blocchi correttamente per attivare la guarnizione ermetica.

MANUTENZIONE

- **Pulizia:** Lavare con acqua tiepida e sapone neutro. Sciacquare bene e lasciare asciugare all'aria.
- **Disinfezione:** Pulire l'interno con alcool isopropilico al 70%.
- **Manutenzione della Lama:** Controllare regolarmente la lama per individuare eventuali detriti. Sostituirla se risulta smussata o danneggiata.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Dimensioni	Lung. 9 cm (3,54'') x Largh. 4,5 cm (1,77'') x Alt. 2,5 cm (0,98'')
Materiali	Polycarbonato (PC) e lama in acciaio inox



GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

AL

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN



Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.



Den Tablettenteiler nicht für harte Bonbons oder andere Fremdkörper verwenden.

Vor dem Teilen verschreibungspflichtiger Medikamente eine medizinische Fachkraft konsultieren.

Medikamente gemäß ihren spezifischen Lagerbedingungen aufbewahren (z. B. Temperatur, Lichteinwirkung).

PRODUKTVERWENDUNG

Entwickelt für moderne Lebensstile, vereint der Tablettenbehälter Praktikabilität und Langlebigkeit, um Ihre Medikamente organisiert und geschützt aufzubewahren. Ideal für den täglichen Gebrauch, Reisen oder berufliche Umgebungen – dieser kompakte Behälter hilft Ihnen, keine Dosis zu verpassen, auch unterwegs. Ideal für:

- Reisende, die ihre tägliche Medikation organisieren müssen
- Berufstätige, die ihre Gesundheitsroutine am Arbeitsplatz verwalten
- Sportler, die eine präzise Nahrungsergänzung einhalten
- Senioren, die eine einfache Tablettenverwaltung benötigen
- Studierende, die Studium und Selbstfürsorge in Einklang bringen

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

- **Hochwertiges Polycarbonat-Material (PC):** Robuste Konstruktion aus hochwertigem Polycarbonat, widerstandsfähig gegen Risse, Stürze und Stöße. Das transparente Design ermöglicht eine schnelle Inhaltskontrolle, ohne das Gehäuse zu öffnen.
- **Integrierter Tablettenteiler:** Scharfe Edelstahlklinge für präzises und hygienisches Teilen von Tabletten. Die Klingenhalterung sorgt für Sicherheit, wenn die Klinge nicht in Gebrauch ist.
- **Dreifachschutz-System:**
 - **aFeuchtigkeitsschutz-Dichtung:** Die fortschrittliche Silikondichtung verhindert das Eindringen von Feuchtigkeit und Staub.
 - **Kindersicherer Verschluss:** Der Druck- und Schiebemechanismus verhindert unbeabsichtigtes Öffnen.
 - **Stoßdämpfendes Gehäuse:** Dicke Wände schützen Tabletten vor Zerdrücken oder Bruch.
- **Tragbar und Leicht:** Passt problemlos in Taschen, Handtaschen oder Gepäck.

- **Wiederverwendbaar und umweltfreundlich:** Eine langlebige Alternative zu Einweg-Tablettenbeuteln.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

1. **Öffnen:** Verschluss drücken und Deckel aufschieben.
2. **Befüllen:** Tabletten direkt in das Fach legen oder zusätzliche Organizer verwenden (separat erhältlich).
3. **Tablettenteilung:**
 - Tablette auf der Klingenführung positionieren.
 - Leichten Druck auf den Griff ausüben, um einen sauberen Schnitt zu erzielen.
 - Die Klinge nach Gebrauch mit einem trockenen Tuch abwischen.
4. **Schließen:** Sicherstellen, dass der Deckel richtig einrastet, um die luftdichte Versiegelung zu aktivieren.

PFLEGEHINWEISE

- **Reinigung:** Mit warmem Wasser und mildem Seifenreiniger waschen. Gründlich abspülen und an der Luft trocknen lassen.
- **Desinfektion:** Innenraum mit 70 % Isopropylalkohol abwischen.
- **Klingenpflege:** Klinge regelmäßig auf Rückstände prüfen. Bei Abstumpfung oder Beschädigung ersetzen.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Maße	Länge 9 cm (3,54") x Breite 4,5 cm (1,77") x Höhe 2,5 cm (0,98")
Materialien	Polycarbonat (PC) und Edelstahlklinge

GEbruiksaanwijzing

NL

VOORZORGSMATREGELEN



Buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden.

Gebruik de tablettensnijder niet voor harde snoepjes of andere vreemde voorwerpen.



Raadpleeg een zorgprofessional voordat u voorgeschreven medicijnen splitst.

Bewaar medicijnen volgens hun specifieke bewaarvoorschriften (bijv. temperatuur, blootstelling aan licht).

BESTEMMING VAN HET PRODUCT

Ontworpen voor moderne levensstijlen combineert de Pillendoosje praktisch gemak en duurzaamheid om uw medicijnen georganiseerd en beschermd te houden. Ideaal voor dagelijks gebruik, reizen of professionele omgevingen – deze compacte houder zorgt ervoor dat u nooit een dosis mist, zelfs onderweg. Ideaal voor:

- Reizigers die hun dagelijkse medicatie moeten organiseren
- Professionals die hun gezondheidsroutine op het werk beheren
- Sporters die een nauwkeurig supplementatieprogramma volgen
- Senioren die een eenvoudige tablettenbeheer nodig hebben
- Studenten die studie en zelfzorg combineren

PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING

- **Hoogwaardig Polycarbonaat (PC) Materiaal:** Robuuste constructie van hoogwaardig polycarbonaat, bestand tegen scheuren, vallen en stoten. Het transparante ontwerp maakt het mogelijk om de inhoud snel te controleren zonder de doos te openen.
- **Geïntegreerde Tablettensnijder:** Scherpe roestvrijstalen mes voor nauwkeurig en hygiënisch splitsen van tabletten. De meshouder beveiligd het mes wanneer het niet in gebruik is.
- **Driedelig Beschermingssysteem:**
 - **Vochtbestendige Afdichting:** De geavanceerde siliconen afdichting voorkomt binnendringen van vocht en stof.
 - **Kindveilige Vergrendeling:** Het druk- en schuifmechanisme voorkomt onbedoeld openen.
 - **Schokabsorberende Behuizing:** Dikke wanden beschermen tabletten tegen verpletteren of breken.
- **Draagbaar en Lichtgewicht:** Past gemakkelijk in zakken, handtassen of bagage.

- **Hergebruikbaar en Milieuvriendelijk:** Vervangt wegwerpzakjes voor tabletten door een duurzame oplossing.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1. **Fermeture :** S'assurer que le couvercle s'enclenche correctement pour activer le joint hermétique.
2. **Openen:** Druk op de vergrendeling en schuif het deksel open.
3. **Opbergen:** Plaats de tabletten rechtstreeks in het compartiment of gebruik extra organisatoren (apart verkrijgbaar).
4. **Tabletten Splitsen:**
 - Plaats de tablet op de mesgeleider.
 - Oefen lichte druk uit op het handvat voor een schone snede.
 - Veeg het mes na gebruik af met een droge doek.
5. **Sluiten:** Zorg ervoor dat het deksel correct vastklikt om de luchtdichte afdichting te activeren.

ONDERHOUD

- **Reiniging:** Wassen met warm water en milde zeep. Goed afspoelen en aan de lucht laten drogen.
- **Desinfectie:** Binnenkant afvegen met 70% isopropylalcohol.
- **Onderhoud van het Mes:** Controleer regelmatig op vuil. Vervang het mes als het bot of beschadigd is.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

Afmetingen	Lengte 9 cm (3,54") x Breedte 4,5 cm (1,77") x Hoogte 2,5 cm (0,98")
Materialen	Polycarbonaat (PC) en roestvrijstalen mes



ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
GR

ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ



Κρατήστε το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια ζώα.



Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τον κόπτη δισκίων για σκληρά γλυκά ή άλλα ξένα αντικείμενα.

Συμβουλευτείτε επαγγελματία υγείας πριν χωρίσετε συνταγογραφούμενα φάρμακα.

Αποθηκεύστε τα φάρμακα σύμφωνα με τις ειδικές συνθήκες τους (π.χ. θερμοκρασία, έκθεση στο φως).

ΠΡΟΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ

Σχεδιασμένο για τους σύγχρονους τρόπους ζωής, το Κουτί Φαρμάκων συνδυάζει πρακτικότητα και ανθεκτικότητα για να διατηρεί τα φάρμακά σας οργανωμένα και προστατευμένα. Ιδανικό για καθημερινή χρήση, ταξίδια ή επαγγελματικούς χώρους – αυτό το compact δοχείο σας βοηθά να μην παραλείπετε δόσεις, ακόμη και εν κινήσει. Ιδανικό για:

- Ταξιδιώτες που χρειάζονται οργάνωση της καθημερινής τους φαρμακευτικής αγωγής
- Επαγγελματίες που διαχειρίζονται τη φροντίδα της υγείας τους στον χώρο εργασίας
- Αθλητές που ακολουθούν ακριβή πρόγραμμα συμπληρωμάτων
- Ηλικιωμένους που χρειάζονται απλή διαχείριση δισκίων
- Φοιτητές που συνδυάζουν σπουδές και προσωπική φροντίδα

ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ

- **Υψηλής Ποιότητας Υλικό Πολυκαρβονικού (PC):** Ανθεκτική κατασκευή από υψηλής ποιότητας πολυκαρβονικό, ανθεκτικό σε ρωγμές, πτώσεις και κρούσεις. Ο διάφανος σχεδιασμός επιτρέπει τον γρήγορο έλεγχο του περιεχομένου χωρίς άνοιγμα του κουτιού.
- **Ενσωματωμένος Κόπτης Δισκίων:** Αιχμηρή λεπίδα από ανοξείδωτο ατσάλι για ακριβή και υγιεινό διαχωρισμό δισκίων. Ο χώρος αποθήκευσης της λεπίδας εξασφαλίζει ασφάλεια όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται.
- **Σύστημα Τριπλής Προστασίας:**
 - **Στεγανοποίηση Κατά της Υγρασίας:** Το προηγμένο σιλικονούχο παρέμβυσμα αποτρέπει τη διείσδυση υγρασίας και σκόνης.
 - **Παιδικό Κλείδωμα Ασφαλείας:** Ο μηχανισμός πίεσης και ολίσθησης μειώνει τα ακούσια ανοίγματα.
 - **Αμορτισέρ Κελύφους:** Τα παχιά τοιχώματα προστατεύουν τα δισκία από σύνθλιψη ή σπάσιμο.

- **Φορητό και Ελαφρύ:** Χωράει εύκολα σε τσέπες, τσάντες ή αποσκευές.
- **Επαναχρησιμοποιούμενο και Οικολογικό:** Αντικαθιστά τις σακούλες μιας χρήσης με μία βιώσιμη λύση.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

1. **Άνοιγμα:** Πιέστε το κούμπωμα και σύρετε το καπάκι.
2. **Αποθήκευση:** Τοποθετήστε τα δισκία απευθείας στη θήκη ή χρησιμοποιήστε πρόσθετους οργανωτές (πωλούνται χωριστά).
3. **Διαχωρισμός Δισκίων:**
 - Τοποθετήστε το δισκίο στον οδηγό λεπίδας.
 - Ασκήστε ελαφρά πίεση στη λαβή για καθαρό κόψιμο.
 - Σκουπίστε τη λεπίδα με στεγνό πανί μετά τη χρήση.
4. **Κλείσιμο:** Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το καπάκι ασφαλίζει σωστά για ενεργοποίηση της στεγανής σφράγισης.

ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ

- **Καθαρισμός:** Πλύνετε με χλιαρό νερό και ήπιο σαπούνι. Ξεπλύνετε καλά και αφήστε να στεγνώσει φυσικά.
- **Απολύμανση:** Σκουπίστε το εσωτερικό με ισοπροπυλική αλκοόλη 70%.
- **Συντήρηση Λεπίδας:** Ελέγχετε τακτικά για υπολείμματα. Αντικαταστήστε τη λεπίδα αν είναι στομωμένη ή φθαρμένη.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ

Διαστάσεις	Μήκος 9 εκ. (3,54") x Πλάτος 4,5 εκ. (1,77") x Ύψος 2,5 εκ. (0,98")
Υλικά	Πολυκαρβονικό (PC) και λεπίδα από ανοξείδωτο ατσάλι



INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA POL

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI



Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci i zwierząt domowych.

Nie używać krawalnicy do tabletek do twardych cukierków ani innych obcych przedmiotów.



Przed podzieleniem przepisanych leków skonsultować się z pracownikiem służby zdrowia.

Przechowywać leki zgodnie z ich specyficznymi warunkami (np. temperatura, ekspozycja na światło).

PRZEZNACZENIE PRODUKTU

Zaprojektowany z myślą o nowoczesnym stylu życia, Pojemnik na Tabletki łączy praktyczność i trwałość, aby utrzymać leki w porządku i bezpieczne. Idealny do codziennego użytku, w podróży lub w środowisku zawodowym – kompaktowy pojemnik pozwala nie pominąć żadnej dawki, nawet będąc w ruchu. Idealny dla:

- Podróżnych potrzebujących organizacji codziennego dawkowania leków
- Profesjonalistów dbających o rutynową opiekę zdrowotną w pracy
- Sportowców stosujących precyzyjne programy suplementacji
- Seniorów wymagających prostego zarządzania lekami
- Studentów łączących naukę z troską o zdrowie

OPIS PRODUKTU

- **Wysokiej jakości materiał poliwęglanowy (PC):** Wytrzymała konstrukcja z wysokiej jakości poliwęglanu, odporna na pęknięcia, upadki i uderzenia. Przezroczysty design umożliwia szybkie sprawdzenie zawartości bez otwierania pojemnika.
- **Zintegrowana Krawalnica do Tabletek:** Ostra stalowa ostrzałka ze stali nierdzewnej zapewniająca precyzyjne i higieniczne dzielenie tabletek. Schowek na ostrze zabezpiecza je, gdy nie jest używane.
- **Potrójny System Ochrony:**
 - **Uszczelka Przeciw Wilgoci:** Zaawansowana silikonowa uszczelka chroni przed wnikaniem wilgoci i kurzu.
 - **Zabezpieczenie Przed Dziećmi:** Mechanizm naciskania i przesuwania ogranicza przypadkowe otwarcia.

- **Amortyzująca Obudowa:** Grube ścianki chronią tabletki przed zgnieceniem lub uszkodzeniem.
- **Przenośny i Lekki:** Łatwo mieści się w kieszeni, torebce lub bagażu.
- **Wielokrotnego Użytku i Przyjazny dla Środowiska:** Zastępuje jednorazowe woreczki na tabletki trwałym rozwiązaniem.

INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA

1. **Otwieranie:** Nacisnąć zatrzask i przesunąć pokrywkę.
2. **Przechowywanie:** Umieścić tabletki bezpośrednio w komorze lub użyć dodatkowych organizatorów (sprzedawane osobno).
3. **Dzielenie Tabletek:**
 - Umieścić tabletkę na prowadnicy ostrza.
 - Lekko nacisnąć uchwyt, aby uzyskać czyste cięcie.
 - Przetrzeć ostrze suchą szmatką po użyciu.
4. **Zamykanie:** Upewnić się, że pokrywka prawidłowo się zatrzaskuje, aby aktywować uszczelkę hermetyczną.

KONSERWACJA

- **Czyszczenie:** Myć ciepłą wodą i łagodnym mydłem. Dokładnie spłukać i pozostawić do wyschnięcia na powietrzu.
- **Dezynfekcja:** Przetrzeć wnętrze alkoholem izopropylowym 70%.
- **Konserwacja Ostrza:** Regularnie sprawdzać ostrze pod kątem zanieczyszczeń. Wymienić, jeśli będzie tępe lub uszkodzone.

DANE TECHNICZNE

Wymiary	Długość 9 cm (3,54") x Szerokość 4,5 cm (1,77") x Wysokość 2,5 cm (0,98")
Materiały	Poliwęglan (PC) i ostrze ze stali nierdzewnej

Distribué par :
Distributed by :
Distribuido por :

Distribuído por :
Distribuito da :
Vertrieben von :

Gedistribueerd door :
Διανεμήθηκε από :
Dystrybuowane przez :

Identités
ZA Pole 49 Bd de la Chanterie
49124 Saint Barthélemy d'ANJOU
FRANCE
serviceclient@identites.tm.fr